

## राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812

E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website: <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

## OFFICE ORDER Imphal, the 1<sup>st</sup> October, 2020

No. NITM.1/(7-Estt)/Order/2019(Pt.)/ 341 The competent authority of the Institute is pleased to constitute a committee for implementation of National Education Policy (NEP) in NIT Manipur with the following members as under:

SI.	Assignments	Person Responsible
1	Short term or certificate course on Soft Skill, English writing skill, group discussion and interview	Head, Dept of Humanities and Social Sciences
2	Project in area of Community Engagement and Services from the Manipur	Dean (R&C) – Chairman Dr. S. Nagarajan- Asst Prof, - Chemistry - Member Dr. Nimo Singh, Lecturer (ME) Member Ms. Bindya Devi, Lecturer (ME) - Member
3	Internship in local industries/MSMEs	Dr. Shuma Adhikari, Asst. Prof, EE - Chairmen Dr. Th. Subhaschandra Singh - Lecturer (ME) - Member Mr. Sanabam Bineshwor Singh, Lecturer (CSE) - Member
4	Nodal Officer for Technology development Centre	Dr. Bibhu Prasad Swain, Associate Professor (Physics)
,5	Nodal Officer for Centre in frontier areas of research	Dr. Kalyan Mondal, Asst. Prof. (ECE)
6	Nodal Officer for Industry-Academic Linkage	Dr. Khwairakpam Sachidananda, Asst. Prof. (CE)
7	Technical competition among the students of technical institutes	Dean (Student Affair) - Chairman Dr. Sabindra Kachhap, Asst. Prof. (ME) - Member Dr. Kalyan Mondal – Asst. Prof. (ECE) - Member Dr. Maibam Birla Singh, Lecturer (Chemistry) - Member
8	Certificate course (Online + at NIT)	Dr. Bibhu Prasad Swain, Associate Professor, Department of Physics - Chairman Dr. Manoj Kumar, Asst. Prof. (ECE) - Member Dr. ThiyamTamphasana Devi, Asst. Prof. (CE) - Member Dr. Yambem Jina Chanu, Asst. Prof. (CSE) - Member Mr. Devakishore Phurailatpam, Lecturer (EE) - Member Dr. Diana Rajkumari, Lecturer, Humanities and Social Sciences - Member Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Trainee Teacher, (ME) - Member

The responsibility assigned should be executed with sincerity and dedication. The progress of the various assignments will be reviewed every month by NEP Committee of the Institutes. For any clarification and issues you may contact the Chairman NEP, Prof. Rajesh Kumar Bhushan.

(Prof. Kh. Manglem Singh) Registrar (i/c)

## Copy for kind information to:

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. Deans & HoDs, NIT Manipur
- 3. All concerned members for info. & n.a.
- 4. Asst. Registrars, NIT Manipur
- 5. Notice Board
- 6. CF/GF